
 

ORDER OF DISMISSAL                      -1- 
 

City of Tacoma 
Office of the Hearing Examiner 

Tacoma Municipal Building 
747 Market Street, Room 720 

Tacoma, WA  98402-3701 
Ph: (253) 591-5195 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER 
 

CITY OF TACOMA 
 
  FICALORA INVESTMENTS LLC 
  DBA STEAMY SHOTS ESPRESSO, 

a Washington corporation, 
 

       HEX2023-018 
       (T&L ACCT. NO. 500194053) 
 

                                   Appellant,         ORDER OF DISMISSAL 
  
                                v.  

 
  CITY OF TACOMA, a Washington 

Municipal corporation, through its 
Finance Department, Tax & License 
Division, 

 

  
                                   Respondent.  

 
THIS MATTER comes now before the undersigned Hearing Examiner for the City of 

Tacoma, Washington, as the result of an emailed communication received by the Hearing 

Examiner’s office from Appellant, Ficalora Investments LLC, DBA Steamy Shots Espresso 

(“Appellant”), on October 4, 2023. In its email, the Appellant represented that the parties have 

resolved this appeal, and essentially made a request to withdraw (dismiss) this appeal. The City 

of Tacoma has concurred via email. 

Based upon the foregoing there is no remaining case in controversy. Therefore, the 

appeal in this matter is hereby DISMISSED in accordance with Hearing Examiner Rule of 

Procedure 2.11(b).  

SO ORDERED this 9th day of October, 2023. 

  

   
JEFF H. CAPELL, Hearing Examiner 


