1	OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER	
2	CITY OF TACOMA	
3	FICALORA INVESTMENTS LLC	HEX2023-018
4	DBA STEAMY SHOTS ESPRESSO, a Washington corporation,	(T&L ACCT. NO. 500194053)
5	Appellant,	ORDER OF DISMISSAL
6	v.	
7	CITY OF TACOMA, a Washington Municipal corporation, through its	
8	Finance Department, Tax & License Division,	
9		
10	Respondent.	
11	THIS MATTER comes now before the undersigned Hearing Examiner for the City of	
12	Tacoma, Washington, as the result of an emailed communication received by the Hearing	
13	Examiner's office from Appellant, Ficalora Investments LLC, DBA Steamy Shots Espresso	
14	("Appellant"), on October 4, 2023. In its email, the Appellant represented that the parties have	
15	resolved this appeal, and essentially made a request to withdraw (dismiss) this appeal. The City	
16	of Tacoma has concurred via email.	
17	Based upon the foregoing there is no remaining case in controversy. Therefore, the	
18	appeal in this matter is hereby DISMISSED in accordance with Hearing Examiner Rule of	
19	Procedure 2.11(b).	
20	SO ORDERED this 9th day of October, 2023.	
21	ARAGO	
	JEFF H. CAPELL, Hearing Examiner	
	ORDER OF DISMISSAL -1-	City of Tacoma Office of the Hearing Examiner Tacoma Municipal Building 747 Market Street, Room 720

Tacoma, WA 98402-3701 Ph: (253) 591-5195

II